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On Thursday next week, we will be celebrating World Book Day. To 

make the day special, all children are invited to come to school 

dressed as a character from a book. Remember, costumes do not 

need to be costly – the internet is full of fantastic ideas for simple 

homemade costumes!  

The whole day will be spent focusing on books and the power of 

reading, and parents are welcome to drop in at the start of the school 

day (9-9:20) to read with their child in class. Children in Y2 to Y6 take 

part in our ‘Accelerated Reader’ scheme and will be able to share 

their online ‘book shelf’, which shows all the books they have read 

and of which they are very proud.  

At Friars we believe that teaching your children to read is one of the 

most important parts of our job as we know the dramatic difference 

that reading well and having a love of books can make to a child’s 

future. However, we know that reading at home plays a huge part 

too, which is why our homework policy asks that children read at 

home every evening. A recent report from the Oxford University 

Press highlighted the importance of parents reading with their chil-

dren: ‘Children who read outside of class are 13 times more likely to 

read above the expected level for their age.’ 

Have a lovely weekend! 

Yours sincerely, 

J. Burtt, Executive Headteacher: 

Thought for the week: 

 

Monday 2nd March—Fire Brigade workshops 

with Y2 and Y5 

Tuesday 3rd March—Y4 to Tate Britain 

Wednesday 4th March— Y5 jazz project re-

hearsal 

Thursday 5th March—World book day 

Tuesday 10th March—Spring term parent 

consultations 

Wednesday 11th March—Spring term parent 

consultations; Y5 jazz project rehearsal 

Tuesday 17th March—Governing Body visit 

day (to include a meet the parents session); Y4 

Into University workshop 

Wednesday 18th March—Y5 jazz project re-

hearsal 

Wednesday 25th March—Y3 parent IMPACT 

workshop, 9-10 (TBC) 

Tuesday 31st March—Y5 to Into University; 

final Y3 swimming session 

Wednesday 1st April—Y5 jazz project perfor-

mance at South Bank centre 5pm 

Friday 3rd April—last day of Spring term 

Monday 20th April—INSET day 

Tuesday 21st April—Summer term starts; Y4 

start swimming 

Wednesday 22nd April—Y3 to London 

Mithraeum 

Friday 24th April— Parent coffee morning 9-

9:30 

Wednesday 29th April—Y5 to Into University 

Friday 8th May—Bank Holiday 

Monday 11th—Thursday 14th May—KS2 

SATs week  

Monday June 1st—Friday June  5th—Y5/6 

school journey to Wick Court 

Tuesday 2nd June—final Y4 swimming session 

Monday 8th June—Y1 phonics screening check 

week begins 

Thursday 11th June—parent open morning 

Tuesday 16th June—Y4 to Into University 

Thursday 2nd July—Y6 to Into University 

Week beginning Monday 6th July—Health 

week 

Tuesday 7th July—Y6 to Into University 

Wednesday 8th July—Sports day 

Tuesday 14th July—final Y4 swimming session 

Wednesday 15th July—Y6 production 



Sign up sheets for spring term parent consultations are available in the reception area from 

today. If you are unable to make it in and sign up for an appointment please phone in and 

Ann or Joan will do their best to find you a slot. For your information  the times for the ap-

Spring term parent consultations 

Children’s learning at Friars: 

Children in Reception 

continue to develop their 

mathematical skills and 

understanding at a great 

pace! Here Khalid shows 

that he can write numer-

als, that he can count ob-

jects up to 20 and that he 

can tell the difference be-

tween 10s and 1s! 
 
 
 

 Tuesday 10th March 

 

Wednesday 11th March 

AM 

9-12 

Y1 and Y6 Y2 and Y5 

PM 

1-3:30 

Y4 EYFS and Y3 

After school 

3:30—6:30 

All classes  



 

Attendance 

 

Punctuality 

Our whole school 

attendance target is 

97%! 

This week’s whole 

school attendance 

 below 

95.53% 1.47% 

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 3 100% 

2nd 5 98.67% 

3rd 2 97.6% 

4th 6 96.15% 

5th R 95.42% 

6th 4 93.33% 

7th 1 86.07% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st R 99.58% 

2nd 4 99.52% 

3rd 5 99.33% 

4th 2 99.6% 

5th 3 98.57% 

6th 6 98.46% 

7th 1 96.07% 
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Stars of the week 

Compassion, Creativity, Endeavour, Resilience, Respect, Responsibility 

Compassion Ismat Y2 

Creativity Bailey Y3 

Endeavour Jacob Y4 

Resilience Courtney Y5 

Respect Art Y6 

Responsibility Blake Y1 




